ST-7SURFACE MOUNT CERMET TRIMMERS (3 TURNS)
● RoHS compliant
● Fine adjustment is possible
● Automatic mounting is possible (Taping)
● Flow/reflow soldering is possible
● Sealed construction (Washable: Refer to page 628.)
● Resin material is UL Recognized 94V-0
■ FEATURES

Multi metal alloy
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
※ Please refer to the LIST OF PART NUMBERS when placing orders.
S  T  -  7  E  T  A   1  k Ω   (  1  0  2  )
Series name
Form of packaging
T：Taping (Reel)
Blank：Bulk in plastic bag
Terminal pin
E：Sn-Cu (Lead-free)
Resistance code
Resistance value
Product shape (Shape of terminal)
A：J-hook (Top adjustment)
B：Gull wing (Top adjustment)
ST-7 構造図
⑩
⑧⑫
⑬
①
⑨
⑪
③
⑦ ⑥ ⑤ ②
④
RoHS compliant
Pieces in  package
Test item Test conditions Specifications
Thermal shock
Humidity
Shock
Vibration
Load life
Low temp. operation
High temp. exposure
Immersion seal
Soldering heat
Mechanical turn
Operating torque
Mechanical stop
Rotational life
Thrust to shaft
Solderability
Shear (Adhesion)
Substrate bending
Pull-off strength
Nominal resistance range
Resistance tolerance
Power ratings
Resistance law
Maximum input voltage
Maximum wiper current
Effective electrical turn
End resistance
C.R.V.
Operating temp. range
Temp. coefficient
Insulation resistance
Dielectric strength
Net weight
Top
adjustment
Adjustment
position
Shape of
terminal
Form of packaging
Taping (reel) Plastic bag
ST-7
SURFACE MOUNT TRIMMERS
※ The above part numbers are all available with the respective combination of
<Nominal resistance values> (Fig. 1).